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320 Total Tracts

68
26
42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

68 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

252 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of April 25, 2013

LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G34988
G34995
G34996

G34941
G34942

G34886

G34913

G34804

G34885

G34912

G34846
G34847

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Vermilion Area

Mississippi Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

South Timbalier Area, South Addition
South Timbalier Area, South Addition

  533
  578
  579

  882
  883

   74

  909

  251

   71

  860

  300
  301

00056

00689

01999

02219

02970

03065

03238

03247

ConocoPhillips Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 13, 2013

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 25, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227.  
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G34943
G34944
G34945
G34949

G35043
G35045
G35046
G35047

G35008
G35038

G34884

G34958
G34959

G35065

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

Green Canyon
Lloyd Ridge

Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Keathley Canyon

  464
  465
  509
  553

  281
  325
  368
  369

  801
  197

   41

  827
  828

  425

00056

00689

02219

02702

02941

03228

ConocoPhillips Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Plains Exploration & Production Company

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Venari Offshore LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 18, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227.  
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

G34953
G34954
G34994
G35000
G35005
G35006

G35048
G35053
G35054
G35058
G35059
G35060
G35061

G34790

G34922
G34923
G34924
G34925
G34926
G34927

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

East Cameron Area

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

  656
  657
  575
  619
  752
  753

  632
  676
  678
  722
  723
  761
  762

   17

  536
  537
  580
  581
  582
  626

00056

00689

01963

02219

ConocoPhillips Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, April 3, 2013, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 227.  The 
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G34936
G34937

G35049
G35050
G35051
G35052
G35055
G35056
G35057

G34799

G35067
G35090
G35105

G34786
G34795
G34816
G34817

G34789
G34791
G34849

G34868
G34869

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

Vermilion Area

Keathley Canyon
Walker Ridge
Sigsbee Escarpment

West Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
Eugene Island Area
Eugene Island Area

East Cameron Area
East Cameron Area
West Delta Area

Viosca Knoll
Viosca Knoll

  808
  809

  633
  634
  664
  666
  708
  709
  710

   20

 1005
  662
   37

  263
  155
   63
   76

   15
   25
   20

  116
  117

02277

02917

02941

02961

02970

03247

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC


